BROOME COUNTY MEMORANDUM

TO: DEPARTMENTAL PERSONNEL DISTRIBUTION

ANN MARIE SUER, PETER ROSEBOOM;
LAW DEPARTMENT

DATE: ‘ff/,Lﬁ,‘\ 2017
RE: CA @ 334 TERM: @QMM@—

Enclosed please find a fully executed copy of the above-captioned agreement for your
files. Appropriate vouchers, together with required backup information, in reference to t
said agreement may now be submitted to Audit & Control to begin processing for payment.

FROM:

This contract was approved by:

Purchasing on

BAC on

Res. No. M; on g{/f%&l

Enc.

CC: AUDIT & CONTROL

DISTRIBUTION:

- W/’?M(%Z




State of New York
| County of Broome Government Offices

........ ¥ Office of the Broome County Executive
Jason T. Garnar, County Executive

August 17, 2017

Cornell Cooperative Extension of Broome County
840 Upper Front St.
Binghamton, NY 13905

Re: Dept. of Planning - operation
of farmers market - CA 9-332

Dear Contractor:

By Permanent Resolution No. 17-293, duly adopted on 8/17/17, the Broome County
Legislature has authorized the undersigned to forward to you this letter amendment for the purpose
of modifying the previous-agreement between the parties dated 8/18/16. All terms and conditions
of the above agreement shall remain in full force and effect, with the following exceptions:

A The term of the agreement shall be extended through 12/31/17. at no additional cost to the
County. C e . .

If you are in agreement with the terms of this letter, please execute where indicated, in the
lower left-hand corner of the letter, and return the original to the BROOME COUNTY
ATTORNEY'S OFFICE, Edwin L. Crawford County Office Building, Government Plaza,
Binghamton, New York, 13901. An extra copy is enclosed herewith for your records.

Enc. ' . _ Very truly yours,
ACCEPTED: '

CORNELL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION /[ SN (/Q‘w
OF BROOME COUNTY 7 - é,, /(f .
By KEVIN M. McMANUS

_Deputy County Executive - - :
Tltlepmh\ﬁe bﬂf’ e W o

S O

Date

Broome County Office Building - 60 Hawley Street - P.O. Box 1766 - Binghamton, New York 13902
(607) 778-2109 - Fax (607) 778-2044 - www.gobroomecounty.com



infra No. 14 Permanent No. 2017-293

Dat 0% ] 17 19@1-: RESOLUTION Date Adopted 8/17/2017
Reviewed by BROOME COUNTY LEGISLATURE ) A
Co. Attorney s ,@05 BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK Effective Date

Date 7/2.(0 }( 7
/ li

Sponsored by: Economic Development, Education & Culture and Finance Committees
Seconded by:  Hon. Matthew J. Pasquale

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH CORNELL
COOPERATIVE EXTENSION OF BROOME COUNTY FOR ADMINISTRATION OF THE ARC
FARMER’S MARKET ADMINISTRATION PROGRAM GRANT FOR 2014-2017

WHEREAS, this County Legislature, by Resolution 307 of 2016 authorized an agreement
with Cornell Cocperative Extension of Broome County for administration of the ARC Farmer's
Market Administration Program Grant for the Depariment of Planning at a cost not to exceed
$137,183 for the period January 1,2014 through June 31, 2017, and

WHEREAS, said agreement provides funds for the operation of the Regional Farmer's
Markst, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to authorize the amendment of said agreement to extend the
period through December 31, 2017 at no additional cost to the County, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that this County Legislature hereby authorizes an amendmeni to the
agreement with Cornell Cooperative Extension of Broome County, 840 Upper Front Streef,
Binghamton, New York 13905 to extend the petiod through December 31, 2017 for administration
of the ARC Farmer's market Administration Program Grant for the Department of Planning, at no
additional cost to the County, and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Resolution 307 of 2016, to the extent consistent herewith,
shall remain in full force and effect, and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Executive or his duly authorized representative
is hereby empowered to execute any such agreements, documents, or papers, approved as to
form by the Department of Law, as may be necessary to implement the intent and purpose of
this Resolution.

COUNTY OF BROOME ) ss:
STATE OF NEW YORK )

I, the undersigned, Clerk of the Legislature of the County'of Broome, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above is an ofiginal
resolution of such Legislature duty adopted on the 17ih day of August 2017, by a majosity of the members elected to the Legislature of
said County at a regular meeting of said Legistature.

| FURTHER CERTIFY that at the time said resolution was adopted said Legislature was comprised of fiftesn members.

IN WITNESS WHERECF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal of said Legislature this18th_day of
August. 2017.
Date sent to County Executive August 18, 2017

Approved T’Tc—f’_ @W W

( Caunty Executive Ceputy Clerk, County Legislature
) Gounty of Broome
Date & o 20 \7]




